

**STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - TABULATION OF BIDS**

Letting: 20013100	Report Generated Date: 1/31/2020 10:23:30 AM	Counties: CLAY
Letting Dt: January 31, 2020 9:30 A.M.	District(s): 4	Bridge Span: No
State Proj.: 1401-189	Route: 10=02	
Contract ID: 200802	Start Dt: 07/13/20	Comp. Dt: 08/14/20
	Contract Time:	Min: Max:
Contract Description:	1401-189 (TH 10=02) State Funds In Clay County on EB TH 10 from Partridge Ave to 305' East of Andrews Ave Grading, Concrete & Bituminous Pavement 0.267 Miles	
Contract Location:	LOCATED ON T.H. 10 E.B. FROM PARTRIDGE AVE. TO 305' EAST OF ANDREWS AVE. IN GLYNDON.	
Recommendation:	Award To Low Bidder	

I, the undersigned certify that this abstract is a correct tabulation of all bids received on this (these) Project(s), and that the legal requirements have been complied with relating to competitive bidding.

<p>Approved: <u>Ben Hoefler</u> <small>Digitally signed by Ben Hoefler Date: 2020.02.24 10:57:27 -06'00'</small></p> <p><u>Seth Yliniemi</u> <small>Digitally signed by Seth Yliniemi Date: 2020.02.24 09:06:17 -06'00'</small></p>	<p>Construction Engineer</p> <p>Contract Administration Engineer</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Award Date: 02/25/2020</p>
--	---

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% Over Low Bid	% Over Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$415,934.36	105.51%	100%
1	0000197274	SELLIN BROTHERS INC	\$394,230.00	100%	94.78%
2	0000244451	Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.	\$464,893.40	117.92%	111.77%
3	0000197466	MARK SAND & GRAVEL CO.	\$509,593.95	129.26%	122.52%
4	0000207897	Central Specialties, Inc.	\$524,991.13	133.17%	126.22%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200802

Letting Date: January 31, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) SELLIN BROTHERS INC		(2) Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 SP 1401-189								
0005 2021501/00010 MOBILIZATION	(1) LS	60,897.00000	60,897.00	74,500.00000	74,500.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	
0010 2051501/00010 MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	(1) LS	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0015 2104503/00205 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	3,058.000 LF	5.50000	16,819.00	3.00000	9,174.00	2.05000	6,268.90	
0020 2104504/00120 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,055.000 SY	15.00000	15,825.00	11.00000	11,605.00	24.60000	25,953.00	
0025 2105504/00034 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4	1,212.000 SY	4.00000	4,848.00	3.00000	3,636.00	4.60000	5,575.20	
0030 2105604/00014 SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	1,212.000 SY	7.50000	9,090.00	4.00000	4,848.00	5.15000	6,241.80	
0035 2106507/00010 EXCAVATION - COMMON	290.000 CY	33.69324	9,771.04	24.00000	6,960.00	63.70000	18,473.00	
0040 2106507/00040 EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	373.000 CY	34.25635	12,777.62	55.00000	20,515.00	86.20000	32,152.60	
0045 2106507/00130 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	290.000 CY	20.52248	5,951.52	50.00000	14,500.00	43.60000	12,644.00	
0050 2211507/00170 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	202.000 CY	93.05813	18,797.74	90.25000	18,230.50	141.00000	28,482.00	
0055 2301502/00010 DOWEL BAR	607.000 EACH	15.00000	9,105.00	7.50000	4,552.50	14.20000	8,619.40	
0060 2301504/00070 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"	1,055.000 SY	128.21290	135,264.61	78.00000	82,290.00	106.00000	111,830.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200802

Letting Date: January 31, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) SELLIN BROTHERS INC		(2) Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 SP 1401-189								
0065 2301602/00071 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED)	940.000 EACH	20.50000	19,270.00	10.75000	10,105.00	11.20000	10,528.00	
0070 2360509/24500 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,E)	290.000 TON	136.98891	39,726.78	113.00000	32,770.00	235.00000	68,150.00	
0075 2533503/03010 PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337	1,450.000 L F	20.23744	29,344.29	23.00000	33,350.00	22.00000	31,900.00	
0080 2554615/00009 IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.000 AMBY	2,437.42289	2,437.42	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	
0085 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1) LS	10,553.00000	10,553.00	48,500.00000	48,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
0090 2563602/01100 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	2,873.18642	5,746.37	1,085.00000	2,170.00	1,320.00000	2,640.00	
0095 2573502/00110 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	9.000 EACH	132.16874	1,189.52	95.00000	855.00	150.00000	1,350.00	
0100 2573502/00140 CULVERT END CONTROLS	1.000 EACH	146.23277	146.23	165.00000	165.00	250.00000	250.00	
0105 2575504/00110 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	1,741.000 S Y	2.15302	3,748.41	3.00000	5,223.00	4.50000	7,834.50	
0110 2581503/00010 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	1,500.000 L F	1.50263	2,253.95	1.35000	2,025.00	1.30000	1,950.00	
0115 2582503/40104 4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	1,300.000 L F	1.82374	2,370.86	4.35000	5,655.00	4.50000	5,850.00	
Section Totals:			\$415,934.36		\$394,230.00		\$464,893.40	
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$415,934.36		\$394,230.00		\$464,893.40	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200802

Letting Date: January 31, 2020

Contract Item Totals	\$415,934.36	\$394,230.00	\$464,893.40
Contract Time Totals	\$0.00		
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$415,934.36	\$394,230.00	\$464,893.40

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200802

Letting Date: January 31, 2020

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) MARK SAND & GRAVEL CO.		(4) Central Specialties, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001 SP 1401-189								
0005	2021501/00010	(1)	139,000.00000	139,000.00	167,585.00000	167,585.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010	2051501/00010	(1)	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS						
0015	2104503/00205	3,058.000	4.00000	12,232.00	0.01000	30.58		
	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F						
0020	2104504/00120	1,055.000	15.00000	15,825.00	30.00000	31,650.00		
	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y						
0025	2105504/00034	1,212.000	10.00000	12,120.00	10.00000	12,120.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4	S Y						
0030	2105604/00014	1,212.000	15.00000	18,180.00	15.00000	18,180.00		
	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	S Y						
0035	2106507/00010	290.000	65.00000	18,850.00	65.00000	18,850.00		
	EXCAVATION - COMMON	C Y						
0040	2106507/00040	373.000	65.00000	24,245.00	65.00000	24,245.00		
	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	C Y						
0045	2106507/00130	290.000	65.00000	18,850.00	65.00000	18,850.00		
	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y						
0050	2211507/00170	202.000	85.00000	17,170.00	75.00000	15,150.00		
	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y						
0055	2301502/00010	607.000	15.60000	9,469.20	9.80000	5,948.60		
	DOWEL BAR	EACH						
0060	2301504/00070	1,055.000	66.25000	69,893.75	68.00000	71,740.00		
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"	S Y						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200802

Letting Date: January 31, 2020

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) MARK SAND & GRAVEL CO.		(4) Central Specialties, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001 SP 1401-189								
0065	2301602/00071	940.000	16.10000	15,134.00	10.00000	9,400.00		
DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED)		EACH						
0070	2360509/24500	290.000	214.00000	62,060.00	150.00000	43,500.00		
TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,E)		TON						
0075	2533503/03010	1,450.000	21.00000	30,450.00	20.50000	29,725.00		
PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER DESIGN 8337		L F						
0080	2554615/00009	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
IMPACT ATTENUATOR		AMBY						
0085	2563601/00010	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS						
0090	2563602/01100	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EACH						
0095	2573502/00110	9.000	350.00000	3,150.00	125.00000	1,125.00		
STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION		EACH						
0100	2573502/00140	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	150.00		
CULVERT END CONTROLS		EACH						
0105	2575504/00110	1,741.000	4.00000	6,964.00	2.95000	5,135.95		
RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4		S Y						
0110	2581503/00010	1,500.000	2.00000	3,000.00	1.25000	1,875.00		
REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		L F						
0115	2582503/40104	1,300.000	5.00000	6,500.00	4.10000	5,330.00		
4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)		L F						
Section Totals:				\$509,593.95	\$524,991.13			
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$509,593.95	\$524,991.13			

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200802

Letting Date: January 31, 2020

Contract Item Totals	\$509,593.95	\$524,991.13
Contract Time Totals		
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$509,593.95	\$524,991.13

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum